

SC 221 of 2022
STATE Vs. MURGESH
FIR NO. 460 /2021 (Amar Colony)

15.11.2022

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Kamil is present on bail.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Annu Saini @ Arun Saini.

Sh. R.P. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Kamil.

Sh. Naushad Ali and Sh. M.S. Akbar, Ld. Counsels for accused Amit and Kamal.

Sh. Rajpal Kasana and Sh. Vishal Khari, Ld. Counsels for accused Murgesh and Krishan @ Kishan.

Sh. Lal Singh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Varun Maan.

IO/ Inspector Manjeet in person.

PW1 Ct. Gaurav Kumar and PW2 i.e. concerned Sanctioning Authority Sh. Rajeev Kumar Ambasta examined, cross examined and discharged.

Ct. Sonvir is absent despite service and a request for exemption has been sent by him for today. **In view thereof, Ct. Sonvir and PW Devender Kumar be summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 01.02.2023.**

Matter shall also be taken up for admission/ denial of documents on next date of hearing.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.11.2022