

SC 221 of 2022  
STATE Vs. MURGESH  
FIR NO. 460 /2021 (Amar Colony)

15.02.2023

Present: Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.

Accused Kamil is present on bail.

Accused Murgesh, Kamal, Amit, Kishan, Annu Saini @ Arun Saini and Varun Mann produced JC.

Sh. Vipin Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Annu Saini @ Arun Saini.

Sh. Vishal Khari, Ld. Counsel for accused Murgesh and Krishan @ Kishan.

Sh. Lal Singh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for accused Varun Mann.

Sh. Naushad Ali, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit and Kamal @ Baddi.

Sh. Prince, Ld. proxy counsel for accused Kamil.

IO/ Inspector Manjeet in person.

PW5 partly examined in chief. His further examination is deferred for want of mobile phone which has been sent to FSL. PW6 and PW7 examined cross examined and discharged.

**At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the state, PW Salman and Rahul be summoned for PE through concerned SHO/IO for 28.03.2023.**

Copy of the testimony recorded today be given to Ld. defence counsels free of cost.

**(ANUJ AGRAWAL)**  
**ASJ-05, South-East District**  
**Saket Courts, New Delhi:15.02.2023**