

SC No. 221/2022
FIR No. 460/2021
PS AMAR COLONY
U/s. 302/120B/34 IPC &
SECTION 25/27 ARMS ACT
STATE Vs. MURGESH & ORS.

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. Himat Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Arun @ Annu Saini, S. Murgesh, Kamal @
Badi produced from JC.
Accused Krishan @ Kishan, Varun Maan, Amit and
Kamil on bail.
Sh. Vipin Chaudhary and Sh. Gulshan Bhadana, Ld.
Counsels for Annu Saini.
Sh. Rajpal Kasana and Sh. Vishal Khari, Ld. Counsel for
accused Murgesh and Krishan @ Kishan.
Sh. Awnish Pati Mishra along with Ms. Rashika, Ld.
Counsel for accused Varun Maan
Sh. Naushad Ali and Mohd. Sazzad, and Mr. M. S.
Akbar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit and Kamal @
Badi
Mr. Amit Mishra, Proxy Counsel for accused Kamil.

PW- 21 SI Hanu Ram, PW- 22 ASI Ravi Kumar and
PW- 23 Prakash Saxena, Nodal Officer Reliance Jio are present,
examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

PW-19 Yatin Chawala absent despite service of
summons.

**Issue summons to PW-19 Yatin Chawala, PW SI Shiv
Ram, PW SI Mahesh and PW SI Sanjeev, through office of DCP,
South-East, for next date.**

Put up for PE on **22.04.2024.**

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:07.03.2024