

SC No. 221/2022
FIR No. 460/2021
PS AMAR COLONY
U/s. 302/120B/34 IPC &
SECTION 25/27 ARMS ACT
STATE Vs. MURGESH & ORS.

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. R. K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kamal @ Badi, Amit Arun @ Annu Saini,
S. Murgesh, Krishan @ Kishan and Varun Maan and
Kamil on bail.
Mr. Naushad Ali, M. S. Akbar, Ms. Sayyida Rao and
Mr. Aaftab Ansari, Ld. Counsels for Amit, Annu
Saini and Kamal @ Badi.
Sh. Awnish Pati Mishra, Ld. Counsel along with
Advocate Sh. Tarun for accused Varun Maan.
Sh. Aman Bidhuri, Proxy counsel for accused S.
Murgesh and Krishan @ Kishan.
Sh. Prince, Proxy counsel for Sh. R. P. Pandey, Ld.
Counsel for accused Kamil.
IO Inspector Manjeet present.

Fresh supplementary chare-sheet along with forensic
report received from office of Ld. Principal District & Session
Judge, South-East District. It be checked. Accused persons
submit that they have already received copy of supplementary
charge-sheet along with its annexures. The supplementary
charge-sheet be attached with main case file.

PW- 33 Amit Kumar, Junior Forensic Assistant
Chemical Examiner (CFD) and PW- 34 Dr. Bharti Bhardwaj,

Contd....

SC No. 221/2022 :: 2 ::
FIR No. 460/2021

Senior Scientific Officer (Physics), FSL Rohini are present, examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW SI Mahesh Kumar present but discharged unexamined for today.

Issue summons to PW SI Mahesh Kumar, PW SI Veer Pal and IO Inspector Manjeet, through office of DCP, South-East, for next date.

Put up for PE on 10.10.2025.

(VISHAL SINGH)
ASJ-05, South-East District
Saket Courts, New Delhi:09.09.2025