

FIR No.101/2024  
PS Amar Colony  
U/s 307/326 IPC  
State Vs. Harmeet Singh

17.01.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused Harmeet Singh in person.  
Sh. Nirdesh Bidhuri, Ayush Vardhan and Puneet Bidhuri,  
Ld. Counsels for accused.  
PW1- Ajay Kumar in person.  
PW2- Chitranajan in person.  
PW3- Lal Chand in person.  
Sh. B.K. Mishra, Ld. Counsel for complainant/ witnesses.  
IO SI Ravinder Chandel absent  
MHC(M) absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE and for cross-examination of  
PW1, PW2 and PW3.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused, taken on record.

PW1- Ajay Kumar, cross-examined and discharged.

PW2- partly cross-examined and discharged.

PW2 and PW3 are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Put for cross-examination of PW2 and PW3 on 25.03.2026.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]  
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi  
17.01.2026<sub>(ak)</sub>